

EV Charger Extension Cable

MODEL: EVT04

MODEL: EVT04





Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Plug and Socket Compatibility:

The plugs (male) and sockets (female) at both ends of the extension cord must perfectly match the plugs on your charging equipment and the wall/power outlet type. Never force an incompatible plug!

Ensure all plug and socket connection points are clean, dry, and undamaged (e.g., no signs of burning/scorching, cracks, deformation, bent pins).

2. NO DAISY-CHAINING:

Strictly prohibit connecting multiple extension cords together! This significantly increases resistance, voltage drop, and overheating risk, which can easily lead to fire.

3. Secure Connections:

- * Firmly insert the extension cord plug completely into the wall/power outlet.

- * Firmly insert the plug from your Tesla charging equipment (Mobile Connector or Wall Connector) completely into the extension cord's socket.

- * Firmly insert the Tesla vehicle charge handle completely into the vehicle's charge port.

- * After connection, gently tug at each connection point to ensure there is no looseness.

4. Cable Management:

Fully Uncoil Cable: Before use, the extension cord must be fully uncoiled. Coiled or partially wrapped cables generate concentrated heat when energized, which may melt the insulation or cause fire.

Avoid Crushing, Pinching, Damage: Place the cable away from sharp objects, heavy weights, door closing paths, high-temperature heat sources

(e.g., engine, exhaust pipe), corrosive chemicals, and prolonged direct sunlight (preferably keep in shade). Do not place the cable in areas frequently traversed by people or vehicles.

Weather Protection: Although the extension cord itself has an ingress protection rating, it is strongly recommended to place plug/socket connection points (especially the connection between the wall outlet and the extension cord) inside a waterproof enclosure or take other rain protection measures. Avoid direct immersion of connection points in water. If encountering extreme weather like heavy rain or snow, it is advisable to suspend charging.

5. **For EV Charging ONLY:** This extension cord is designed exclusively for electric vehicle charging. Strictly prohibit using it for other high-power appliances (e.g., welders, large power tools, air conditioners, etc.).

6. **Regular Inspection:** Visually inspect the extension cord for signs of wear, cuts, crushing, insulation damage, plug/socket deformation, or burning/scorching before and after each use. If damaged, stop use immediately and replace it.

TECHNICAL DATA		
Model	EVT04	EVT04
Voltage	Level 1: AC 120V 60Hz	Level 2: AC 240V 60Hz
Cable Length	21FT	40FT
Wire Gauge	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG	
Current	48A	
Connectors	TESLA (NACS)	
Protection Grade	IP66	
Working Temperature	-22°F to 122°F	
Working Humidity	5% to 95%RH	
Mechanical Life	No-load plug in/pull out>20000 times	

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Preparation:

- * Confirm the extension cord specifications (AWG, length, current/voltage) meet the requirements of your Tesla charging equipment.
- * Check that the extension cord, Tesla charging equipment cable, and plugs/sockets are intact, clean, and dry.
- * Fully uncoil the extension cord.

2. Connect to Charging Equipment:

- * Firmly insert the charge handle plug from your Tesla Mobile Connector or Wall Connector into the socket end (female) of the extension cord.
- * Ensure the connection is tight.

3. Connect to Vehicle:

- * Firmly insert the plug end (male) of the extension cord into the vehicle's charge port.

4. Start Charging:

- * Initiate charging via the normal process for your charging equipment (card/swipe/button/APP).
- * Confirm charging status, current, and voltage via the Tesla vehicle touchscreen or mobile App.

5. End Charging:

- * Stop charging via the vehicle screen, mobile App, or by pressing the button on the charge handle directly (vehicle must be unlocked).
- * First, remove the charge handle from the vehicle's charge port.
- * Then, disconnect the plug from the extension cord's socket.

6. Storage:

- * Allow the cable to cool down completely.
- * Loosely coil the extension cord (avoid tight, small loops).
- * Store in a cool, dry place.
- * It is recommended to use the winding accessory or method provided by the manufacturer.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problem	Solution
Charging Does Not Start	Check all connections are secure; restart the EVSE.
Extension Cord Overheating	Immediately stop using
Unlock Button Not Working	Confirm charging has stopped; try pressing the button multiple times.
Charging Interrupts	Check if the cable is excessively bent or pinched.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. This extension cord does ****not**** include Tesla charging equipment (such as a Mobile Connector or Wall Connector). You must provide these separately.
2. Using an extension cord may cause a slight voltage drop. At the same current setting, charging speed may be slightly slower than when connected directly to the wall outlet.
3. Retain this manual and the product packaging for future reference.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Address: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Câble d'extension de chargeur pour véhicule électrique

MODÈLE : EVT04

MODÈLE : EVT04





Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Compatibilité fiche et prise :

Les fiches (mâles) et les prises (femelles) aux deux extrémités de la rallonge doivent correspondre parfaitement aux fiches de votre appareil de charge et au type de prise murale/de courant. Ne forcez jamais sur une fiche incompatible !

Assurez-vous que tous les points de connexion des fiches et des prises sont propres, secs et non endommagés (par exemple, aucun signe de brûlure/brûlure, de fissures, de déformation, de broches tordues).

2. PAS DE CHAÎNAGE EN GUIRLANDE :

Interdire formellement de connecter plusieurs rallonges ensemble ! Cela augmente considérablement la résistance, la chute de tension et le risque de surchauffe, pouvant facilement provoquer un incendie.

3. Connexions sécurisées :

* Insérez fermement la fiche de la rallonge complètement dans la prise murale/de courant.

* Insérez fermement la fiche de votre équipement de charge Tesla (connecteur mobile ou connecteur mural) complètement dans la prise de la rallonge.

* Insérez fermement la poignée de charge du véhicule Tesla complètement dans le port de charge du véhicule.

* Après la connexion, tirez doucement sur chaque point de connexion pour vous assurer qu'il n'y a pas de jeu.

4. Gestion des câbles :

Dérouler complètement le câble : Avant utilisation, la rallonge doit être entièrement déroulée. Les câbles enroulés ou partiellement enroulés

gènèrent une chaleur concentrée lorsqu'ils sont sous tension, ce qui peut faire fondre l'isolant ou provoquer un incendie.

Évitez tout écrasement, pincement ou dommage : Placez le câble loin des objets tranchants, des poids lourds, des voies de fermeture des portes, des sources de chaleur à haute température (par exemple, moteur, pot d'échappement), des produits chimiques corrosifs et de l'exposition directe prolongée au soleil (de préférence à l'ombre). Ne placez pas le câble dans des zones fréquemment fréquentées par des personnes ou des véhicules.

Protection contre les intempéries : Bien que la rallonge électrique soit dotée d'un indice de protection, il est fortement recommandé de placer les points de connexion (notamment la connexion entre la prise murale et la rallonge) dans un boîtier étanche ou de prendre d'autres mesures de protection contre la pluie. Évitez l'immersion directe des points de connexion dans l'eau. En cas de conditions météorologiques extrêmes, telles que de fortes pluies ou de fortes chutes de neige, il est conseillé de suspendre la charge.

5. Pour la recharge des véhicules électriques **UNIQUEMENT** : Cette rallonge est conçue exclusivement pour la recharge des véhicules électriques. Son utilisation pour d'autres appareils de forte puissance (par exemple, postes à souder, gros outils électriques, climatiseurs, etc.) est strictement interdite.

6. Inspection régulière : Avant et après chaque utilisation, inspectez visuellement la rallonge pour déceler tout signe d'usure, de coupure, d'écrasement, de dommage à l'isolation, de déformation de la fiche ou de la prise, ou de brûlure. En cas de dommage, cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser et remplacez-la.

TECHNICAL DATA

Modèle	EVT04	EVT04
Tension	Niveau 1 : AC 120 V 60 Hz Niveau 2 : CA 240 V 60 Hz	
Longueur du câble	21 pieds	40 pieds

Calibre du fil	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG
Actuel	48A
Connecteurs	TESLA (NACS)
Degré de protection	IP66
Température de fonctionnement	-22°F à 122°F
Humidité de travail	5% à 95% HR
Durée de vie mécanique	Branchement/débranchement à vide > 20 000 fois

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Préparation :

- * Vérifiez que les spécifications de la rallonge (AWG, longueur, courant/tension) répondent aux exigences de votre équipement de charge Tesla.
- * Vérifiez que la rallonge, le câble de l'équipement de charge Tesla et les fiches/prises sont intacts, propres et secs.
- * Déroulez complètement la rallonge.

2. Connectez-vous à l'équipement de charge :

- * Insérez fermement la fiche de la poignée de charge de votre connecteur mobile Tesla ou de votre connecteur mural dans l'extrémité de la prise (femelle) de la rallonge.
- * Assurez-vous que la connexion est bien serrée.

3. Connexion au véhicule :

- * Insérez fermement l'extrémité de la fiche (mâle) de la rallonge dans le port de charge du véhicule.

4. Commencez à charger :

- * Lancez la charge via le processus normal de votre équipement de charge (carte/glissement/bouton/APP).
- * Confirmez l'état de charge, le courant et la tension via l'écran tactile du véhicule Tesla ou l'application mobile.

5. Fin de la charge :

- * Arrêtez la charge via l'écran du véhicule, l'application mobile ou en appuyant directement sur le bouton de la poignée de charge (le véhicule doit être déverrouillé).
- * Tout d'abord, retirez la poignée de charge du port de charge du véhicule.
- * Débranchez ensuite la fiche de la prise de la rallonge.

6. Stockage :

- * Laissez le câble refroidir complètement.
- * Enroulez la rallonge sans serrer (évituez les petites boucles serrées).
- * Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec.
- * Il est recommandé d'utiliser l'accessoire ou la méthode d'enroulement fourni par le fabricant.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problème	Solution
La charge ne démarre pas	Vérifiez que toutes les connexions sont sécurisées ; redémarrez l'EVSE.
Surchauffe de la rallonge	Arrêtez immédiatement d'utiliser
Le bouton de déverrouillage ne fonctionne pas	Confirmez que la charge est arrêtée ; essayez d'appuyer plusieurs fois sur le bouton.
Interruptions de charge	Vérifiez si le câble est excessivement plié ou pincé.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 . Cette rallonge n'inclut ****pas**** les équipements de recharge Tesla (tels qu'un connecteur mobile ou un connecteur mural). Vous devez les fournir séparément.

2. L'utilisation d'une rallonge peut entraîner une légère chute de tension. À courant égal, la vitesse de charge peut être légèrement inférieure à celle d'une prise murale.
3. Conservez ce manuel et l'emballage du produit pour référence ultérieure.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adresse : Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Verlängerungskabel für EV-Ladegeräte

MODELL: EVT04

MODELL: EVT04





Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Stecker- und Buchsenkompatibilität:

Die Stecker (männlich) und Buchsen (weiblich) an beiden Enden des Verlängerungskabels müssen perfekt zu den Steckern Ihres Ladegeräts und zum Typ der Wand-/Steckdose passen. Verwenden Sie niemals einen inkompatiblen Stecker mit Gewalt!

Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Stecker- und Buchsenverbindungspunkte sauber, trocken und unbeschädigt sind (z. B. keine Anzeichen von Verbrennungen/Versengungen, Rissen, Verformungen, verbogene Stifte).

2. KEINE DAISY-CHAINING-FUNKTION:

Das Anschließen mehrerer Verlängerungskabel aneinander ist strengstens verboten! Dies erhöht den Widerstand, den Spannungsabfall und das Überhitzungsrisiko erheblich, was leicht zu einem Brand führen kann.

3. Sichere Verbindungen:

* Stecken Sie den Stecker des Verlängerungskabels vollständig und fest in die Wand-/Steckdose.

* Stecken Sie den Stecker Ihres Tesla-Ladegeräts (Mobile Connector oder Wall Connector) vollständig und fest in die Buchse des Verlängerungskabels.

* Stecken Sie den Ladegriff des Tesla-Fahrzeugs fest und vollständig in den Ladeanschluss des Fahrzeugs.

* Ziehen Sie nach dem Anschließen vorsichtig an jedem Verbindungspunkt, um sicherzustellen, dass keine Lockerheit vorliegt.

4. Kabelmanagement:

Kabel vollständig abwickeln: Vor der Verwendung muss das Verlängerungskabel vollständig abgewickelt werden. Aufgerollte oder

teilweise aufgewickelte Kabel erzeugen unter Spannung konzentrierte Hitze, die die Isolierung schmelzen oder einen Brand verursachen kann. Quetschungen, Einklemmen und Beschädigungen vermeiden: Verlegen Sie das Kabel nicht in der Nähe von scharfen Gegenständen, schweren Gewichten, Türschließwegen, heißen Wärmequellen (z. B. Motor, Auspuff), ätzenden Chemikalien und längerer direkter Sonneneinstrahlung (vorzugsweise im Schatten). Verlegen Sie das Kabel nicht in Bereichen, in denen sich häufig Menschen oder Fahrzeuge aufhalten.

Wetterschutz: Obwohl das Verlängerungskabel selbst über eine Schutzklasse gegen Eindringen von Wasser verfügt, wird dringend empfohlen, Stecker/Buchsen-Verbindungspunkte (insbesondere die Verbindung zwischen Steckdose und Verlängerungskabel) in einem wasserdichten Gehäuse unterzubringen oder andere Regenschutzmaßnahmen zu ergreifen. Vermeiden Sie das direkte Eintauchen der Verbindungspunkte in Wasser. Bei extremen Wetterbedingungen wie starkem Regen oder Schneefall ist es ratsam, den Ladevorgang zu unterbrechen.

5. NUR zum Laden von Elektrofahrzeugen : Dieses Verlängerungskabel ist ausschließlich zum Laden von Elektrofahrzeugen vorgesehen. Die Verwendung für andere Hochleistungsgeräte (z. B. Schweißgeräte, große Elektrowerkzeuge, Klimaanlage usw.) ist strengstens untersagt.

6. Regelmäßige Inspektion : Überprüfen Sie das Verlängerungskabel vor und nach jedem Gebrauch auf Anzeichen von Verschleiß, Schnitten, Quetschungen, Isolationsschäden, Verformungen des Steckers/der Buchse oder Verbrennungen/Versengungen. Bei Beschädigungen die Verwendung sofort einstellen und das Kabel ersetzen.

TECHNICAL DATA

Modell	EVT04	EVT04
Stromspannung	Stufe 1 : AC 120 V 60 Hz Stufe 2 : Wechselstrom 240 V 60 Hz	
Kabellänge	21 Fuß	40 Fuß

Drahtstärke	2 x 8 AWG + 1 x 10 AWG
Aktuell	48A
Anschlüsse	TESLA (NACS)
Schutzgrad	IP66
Arbeitstemperatur	-22°F bis 122°F
Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit	5 % bis 95 % relative Luftfeuchtigkeit
Mechanische Lebensdauer	Leerlauf-Einstecken/Ausziehen > 20.000 Mal

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Vorbereitung:

- * Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spezifikationen des Verlängerungskabels (AWG, Länge, Strom/Spannung) den Anforderungen Ihrer Tesla-Ladeausrüstung entsprechen.
- * Überprüfen Sie, ob das Verlängerungskabel, das Kabel des Tesla-Ladegeräts und die Stecker/Buchsen intakt, sauber und trocken sind.
- * Wickeln Sie das Verlängerungskabel vollständig ab.

2. An Ladegerät anschließen:

- * Stecken Sie den Ladegriffstecker Ihres Tesla Mobile Connectors oder Wall Connectors fest in das Buchsenende (weiblich) des Verlängerungskabels.
- * Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Verbindung fest ist.

3. Mit dem Fahrzeug verbinden:

- * Stecken Sie das Steckerende (männlich) des Verlängerungskabels fest in den Ladeanschluss des Fahrzeugs.

4. Starten Sie den Ladevorgang:

- * Starten Sie den Ladevorgang über den normalen Vorgang Ihres Ladegeräts (Karte/Durchziehen/Taste/App).
- * Bestätigen Sie Ladestatus, Strom und Spannung über den Touchscreen des Tesla-Fahrzeugs oder die mobile App.

5. Ladevorgang beenden:

- * Beenden Sie den Ladevorgang über den Fahrzeugbildschirm, die mobile App oder durch direktes Drücken der Taste am Ladegriff (Fahrzeug muss entriegelt sein).
- * Entfernen Sie zuerst den Ladegriff vom Ladeanschluss des Fahrzeugs.
- * Ziehen Sie anschließend den Stecker aus der Buchse des Verlängerungskabels.

6. Lagerung:

- * Lassen Sie das Kabel vollständig abkühlen.
- * Wickeln Sie das Verlängerungskabel locker auf (vermeiden Sie enge, kleine Schlaufen).
- * Kühl und trocken lagern.
- * Es wird empfohlen, das vom Hersteller bereitgestellte Wickelzubehör oder die Wickelmethode zu verwenden.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problem	Lösung
Der Ladevorgang startet nicht	Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Verbindungen sicher sind. Starten Sie die EVSE neu.
Überhitzung des Verlängerungskabels	Beenden Sie die Anwendung sofort
Entsperrtaste funktioniert nicht	Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Ladevorgang beendet ist. Drücken Sie die Taste mehrmals.
Ladeunterbrechungen	Prüfen Sie, ob das Kabel übermäßig geknickt oder eingeklemmt ist.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- 1 . Dieses Verlängerungskabel enthält ****keine**** Tesla-Ladegeräte (wie z. B. einen Mobile Connector oder Wall Connector). Diese müssen Sie separat bereitstellen.
2. Bei Verwendung eines Verlängerungskabels kann es zu einem leichten Spannungsabfall kommen. Bei gleicher Stromeinstellung kann die Ladegeschwindigkeit etwas geringer sein als beim direkten Anschluss an die Steckdose.
3. Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch und die Produktverpackung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adresse: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Cavo di prolunga per caricabatterie EV

MODELLO: EVT04

MODELLO: EVT04





Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Compatibilità spina e presa:

Le spine (maschio) e le prese (femmina) alle due estremità della prolunga devono corrispondere perfettamente alle spine del dispositivo di ricarica e al tipo di presa a muro/di corrente. Non forzare mai una spina incompatibile!

Assicurarsi che tutti i punti di collegamento delle spine e delle prese siano puliti, asciutti e integri (ad esempio, senza segni di bruciature/bruciature, crepe, deformazioni, perni piegati).

2. NIENTE COLLEGAMENTI A MARGHERITA:

Vietato collegare più prolunghe insieme! Ciò aumenta significativamente la resistenza, la caduta di tensione e il rischio di surriscaldamento, che possono facilmente provocare incendi.

3. Connessioni sicure:

* Inserire saldamente la spina della prolunga nella presa a muro/di corrente.

* Inserire saldamente la spina del dispositivo di ricarica Tesla (connettore mobile o connettore a parete) nella presa della prolunga.

* Inserire saldamente la maniglia di ricarica del veicolo Tesla nella porta di ricarica del veicolo.

* Dopo il collegamento, tirare delicatamente ogni punto di collegamento per assicurarsi che non vi siano allentamenti.

4. Gestione dei cavi:

Srotolare completamente il cavo: prima dell'uso, la prolunga deve essere completamente srotolata. I cavi avvolti o parzialmente avvolti generano calore concentrato quando vengono alimentati, il che può

fondere l'isolamento o causare un incendio.

Evitare schiacciamenti, pizzicamenti e danni: posizionare il cavo lontano da oggetti appuntiti, pesi elevati, percorsi di chiusura delle porte, fonti di calore ad alta temperatura (ad esempio, motore, tubo di scarico), sostanze chimiche corrosive e luce solare diretta prolungata (preferibilmente all'ombra). Non posizionare il cavo in aree frequentemente attraversate da persone o veicoli.

Protezione dalle intemperie: sebbene la prolunga stessa abbia un grado di protezione dall'ingresso di acqua, si consiglia vivamente di posizionare i punti di collegamento spina/presa (in particolare il collegamento tra la presa a muro e la prolunga) all'interno di un involucro impermeabile o di adottare altre misure di protezione dalla pioggia. Evitare l'immersione diretta dei punti di collegamento in acqua. In caso di condizioni meteorologiche estreme come pioggia battente o neve, si consiglia di sospendere la ricarica.

5. SOLO per la ricarica di veicoli elettrici : questa prolunga è progettata esclusivamente per la ricarica di veicoli elettrici. È severamente vietato utilizzarla per altri apparecchi ad alta potenza (ad esempio saldatrici, grandi utensili elettrici, condizionatori d'aria, ecc.).

6. Ispezione regolare : ispezionare visivamente la prolunga per verificare la presenza di segni di usura, tagli, schiacciamenti, danni all'isolamento, deformazioni della spina/presa o bruciature/bruciature prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Se danneggiata, interromperne immediatamente l'uso e sostituirla.

TECHNICAL DATA

Modello	EVT04	EVT04
Voltaggio	Livello 1 : AC 120V 60Hz Livello 2 : CA 240V 60Hz	
Lunghezza del cavo	21 piedi	40 piedi
Calibro del filo	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG	
Attuale	48A	
Connettori	TESLA (NACS)	

Grado di protezione	IP66
Temperatura di lavoro	da -22°F a 122°F
Umidità di lavoro	5% al 95% di umidità relativa
Vita meccanica	Inserimento/estrazione senza carico >20000 volte

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Preparazione:

- * Verificare che le specifiche della prolunga (AWG, lunghezza, corrente/tensione) siano conformi ai requisiti della propria apparecchiatura di ricarica Tesla.
- * Verificare che la prolunga, il cavo dell'apparecchiatura di ricarica Tesla e le spine/prese siano intatti, puliti e asciutti.
- * Srotolare completamente la prolunga.

2. Collegare all'apparecchiatura di ricarica:

- * Inserire saldamente la spina dell'impugnatura di ricarica del connettore mobile o del connettore a muro Tesla nell'estremità della presa (femmina) della prolunga.
- * Assicurarsi che la connessione sia ben salda.

3. Connetti al veicolo:

- * Inserire saldamente l'estremità della spina (maschio) della prolunga nella porta di ricarica del veicolo.

4. Inizia la ricarica:

- * Avviare la ricarica tramite la normale procedura prevista per il dispositivo di ricarica (carta/strisciata/pulsante/APP).
- * Conferma lo stato di carica, la corrente e la tensione tramite il touchscreen del veicolo Tesla o l'app mobile.

5. Fine della ricarica:

- * Interrompere la ricarica tramite lo schermo del veicolo, l'app mobile o premendo direttamente il pulsante sulla maniglia di ricarica (il veicolo deve essere sbloccato).

* Per prima cosa, rimuovere la maniglia di ricarica dalla porta di ricarica del veicolo.

* Quindi, scollegare la spina dalla presa della prolunga.

6. Conservazione:

* Lasciare raffreddare completamente il cavo.

* Avvolgere la prolunga senza stringerla troppo (evitare anelli stretti e piccoli).

* Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

* Si consiglia di utilizzare l'accessorio o il metodo di avvolgimento fornito dal produttore.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problema	Soluzione
La ricarica non si avvia	Verificare che tutti i collegamenti siano saldi; riavviare l'EVSE.
Surriscaldamento della prolunga	Interrompere immediatamente l'uso
Il pulsante di sblocco non funziona	Verificare che la ricarica si sia interrotta; provare a premere il pulsante più volte.
Interruzioni di ricarica	Controllare se il cavo è eccessivamente piegato o schiacciato.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Questa prolunga ****non**** include l'attrezzatura di ricarica Tesla (come un connettore mobile o un connettore a parete). È necessario procurarsela separatamente.

2. L'uso di una prolunga potrebbe causare una leggera caduta di tensione. A parità di corrente impostata, la velocità di ricarica potrebbe essere

leggermente inferiore rispetto a quando si collega il dispositivo direttamente alla presa a muro.

3. Conservare il presente manuale e la confezione del prodotto per riferimento futuro.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Indirizzo: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Cable de extensión para cargador de vehículos eléctricos

MODELO: EVT04

MODELO: EVT04





Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Compatibilidad de enchufe y toma:

Los conectores (macho) y hembra (hembra) en ambos extremos del cable de extensión deben coincidir perfectamente con los conectores del equipo de carga y con el tipo de toma de corriente. ¡Nunca fuerce un conector incompatible!

Asegúrese de que todos los puntos de conexión del enchufe y la toma de corriente estén limpios, secos y sin daños (por ejemplo, sin signos de quemaduras, grietas, deformación ni clavijas dobladas).

2. NO CONEXIÓN EN CADENA:

¡Prohíba estrictamente conectar varios cables de extensión! Esto aumenta significativamente la resistencia, la caída de tensión y el riesgo de sobrecalentamiento, lo que puede provocar fácilmente un incendio.

3. Conexiones seguras:

* Inserte firmemente el enchufe del cable de extensión completamente en la toma de corriente de pared.

* Inserte firmemente el enchufe de su equipo de carga Tesla (conector móvil o conector de pared) completamente en el enchufe del cable de extensión.

* Inserte firmemente la manija de carga del vehículo Tesla por completo en el puerto de carga del vehículo.

* Después de la conexión, tire suavemente de cada punto de conexión para asegurarse de que no haya nada suelto.

4. Gestión de cables:

Desenrolle completamente el cable: Antes de usarlo, desenrolle completamente el cable de extensión. Los cables enrollados o

parcialmente enrollados generan calor concentrado al energizarse, lo que puede derretir el aislamiento o provocar un incendio.

Evite aplastamientos, pellizcos y daños: Mantenga el cable alejado de objetos afilados, objetos pesados, zonas de cierre de puertas, fuentes de calor de alta temperatura (p. ej., motor, tubo de escape), productos químicos corrosivos y luz solar directa prolongada (preferiblemente manténgalo a la sombra). No lo coloque en zonas transitadas frecuentemente por personas o vehículos.

Protección contra la intemperie: Aunque el cable alargador cuenta con una clasificación de protección contra la entrada de agua, se recomienda encarecidamente colocar los puntos de conexión (especialmente la conexión entre la toma de corriente y el cable alargador) dentro de una carcasa impermeable o tomar otras medidas de protección contra la lluvia. Evite sumergir los puntos de conexión directamente en agua. En caso de condiciones climáticas extremas, como lluvia intensa o nieve, se recomienda suspender la carga.

5. SOLO PARA CARGA DE VE : Este cable de extensión está diseñado exclusivamente para la carga de vehículos eléctricos. Queda estrictamente prohibido su uso con otros aparatos de alta potencia (p. ej., soldadoras, herramientas eléctricas grandes, aires acondicionados, etc.).

6. Inspección periódica : Inspeccione visualmente el cable de extensión para detectar signos de desgaste, cortes, aplastamiento, daños en el aislamiento, deformación del enchufe o quemaduras antes y después de cada uso. Si está dañado, deje de usarlo inmediatamente y reemplácelo.

TECHNICAL DATA		
Modelo	EVT04	EVT04
Voltaje	Nivel 1 : AC 120 V 60 Hz Nivel 2 : CA 240 V 60 Hz	
Longitud del cable	21 pies	40 pies
Calibre del cable	2*8 AWG + 1*10 AWG	
Actual	48A	

Conectores	TESLA (NACS)
Grado de protección	IP66
Temperatura de trabajo	-22°F a 122°F
Humedad de trabajo	5% a 95% de humedad relativa
Vida mecánica	Enchufar y desenchufar sin carga > 20 000 veces

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Preparación:

- * Confirme que las especificaciones del cable de extensión (AWG, longitud, corriente/voltaje) cumplan con los requisitos de su equipo de carga Tesla.
- * Verifique que el cable de extensión, el cable del equipo de carga Tesla y los enchufes/tomas estén intactos, limpios y secos.
- * Desenrolle completamente el cable de extensión.

2. Conectar al equipo de carga:

- * Inserte firmemente el enchufe del mango de carga de su conector móvil o conector de pared Tesla en el extremo del enchufe (hembra) del cable de extensión.
- * Asegúrese de que la conexión esté firme.

3. Conectar al vehículo:

- * Inserte firmemente el extremo del enchufe (macho) del cable de extensión en el puerto de carga del vehículo.

4. Iniciar la carga:

- * Inicie la carga a través del proceso normal para su equipo de carga (tarjeta/banda/botón/APLICACIÓN).
- * Confirme el estado de carga, la corriente y el voltaje a través de la pantalla táctil del vehículo Tesla o la aplicación móvil.

5. Finalizar la carga:

- * Deje de cargar a través de la pantalla del vehículo, la aplicación móvil o presionando el botón en el mango de carga directamente (el vehículo debe estar desbloqueado).
- * Primero, retire la manija de carga del puerto de carga del vehículo.
- * A continuación, desconecte el enchufe de la toma del cable de extensión.

6. Almacenamiento:

- * Deje que el cable se enfríe completamente.
- * Enrolle el cable de extensión sin apretar (evite bucles pequeños y apretados).
- * Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco.
- * Se recomienda utilizar el accesorio o método de bobinado proporcionado por el fabricante.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problema	Solución
La carga no comienza	Compruebe que todas las conexiones estén seguras; reinicie el EVSE.
Sobrecalentamiento o del cable de extensión	Deje de usarlo inmediatamente
El botón de desbloqueo no funciona	Confirme que la carga se haya detenido; intente presionar el botón varias veces.
Interrupciones de carga	Compruebe si el cable está excesivamente doblado o pellizcado.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Este cable de extensión ****no**** incluye el equipo de carga Tesla (como un conector móvil o un conector de pared). Debe proporcionarlos por separado.

2. Usar un cable alargador puede causar una ligera caída de tensión. Con la misma configuración de corriente, la velocidad de carga puede ser ligeramente menor que al conectarlo directamente a la toma de corriente.
3. Conserve este manual y el embalaje del producto para futuras consultas.

Sanven Tecnología Ltd.

Dirección: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730

Przewód przedłużający ładowarki EV

MODEL: EVT04

MODEL: EVT04





Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Zgodność wtyczek i gniazdek:

Wtyczki (męskie) i gniazda (żeńskie) na obu końcach przedłużacza muszą idealnie pasować do wtyczek w urządzeniu ładującym oraz do typu gniazdka ściennego/elektrycznego. Nigdy nie wkładaj na siłę niekompatybilnej wtyczki!

Upewnij się, że wszystkie punkty połączeń wtyczek i gniazdek są czyste, suche i nieuszkodzone (np. bez śladów przypalenia, pęknięć, odkształceń, wygiętych bolców).

2. BRAK ŁĄCZNOŚCI SZEREGOWEJ:

Kategorycznie zabrania się łączenia ze sobą wielu przedłużaczy! To znacznie zwiększa rezystancję, spadki napięcia i ryzyko przegrzania, co może łatwo doprowadzić do pożaru.

3. Bezpieczne połączenia:

* Wtyczkę przedłużacza należy dokładnie włożyć do gniazdka ściennego/zasilania.

* Dokładnie włóż wtyczkę urządzenia ładującego Tesla (złącza mobilnego lub ściennego) do gniazda przedłużacza.

* Dokładnie wsuń uchwyt ładowania pojazdu Tesla do portu ładowania pojazdu.

* Po podłączeniu delikatnie pociągnij za każdy punkt połączenia, aby upewnić się, że nie ma luzu.

4. Zarządzanie kablami:

Całkowicie rozwiń kabel: Przed użyciem przedłużacz musi być całkowicie rozwinięty. Zwinięte lub częściowo owinięte kable generują skoncentrowane ciepło pod wpływem napięcia, które może stopić izolację

lub spowodować pożar.

Unikaj zgniecenia, przyciśnięcia i uszkodzenia: Umieść kabel z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, ciężarów, ścieżek zamykania drzwi, źródeł ciepła o wysokiej temperaturze (np. silnika, rury wydechowej), żrących chemikaliów i długotrwałego, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego (najlepiej trzymaj go w cieniu). Nie umieszczaj kabla w miejscach często uczęszczanych przez ludzi lub pojazdy.

Ochrona przed warunkami atmosferycznymi: Chociaż sam przedłużacz posiada stopień ochrony przed wnikaniem wody, zdecydowanie zaleca się umieszczenie punktów połączeń wtyczki/gniazdka (zwłaszcza połączenia między gniazdkiem ściennym a przedłużaczem) w wodoodpornej obudowie lub zastosowanie innych środków zabezpieczających przed deszczem. Unikaj bezpośredniego zanurzania punktów połączeń w wodzie. W przypadku ekstremalnych warunków pogodowych, takich jak ulewny deszcz lub śnieg, zaleca się przerwanie ładowania.

5. TYLKO DO ŁADOWANIA POJAZDÓW EV : Ten przedłużacz jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do ładowania pojazdów elektrycznych. Surowo zabrania się jego używania do ładowania innych urządzeń o dużej mocy (np. spawarek, dużych elektronarzędzi, klimatyzatorów itp.).

6. Regularna kontrola : Przed i po każdym użyciu należy wizualnie sprawdzić przedłużacz pod kątem śladów zużycia, przecięć, zgnieceń, uszkodzeń izolacji, deformacji wtyczki/gniazdka lub przypalenia/przypalenia. W przypadku uszkodzenia należy natychmiast zaprzestać użytkowania i wymienić przedłużacz.

TECHNICAL DATA

Model	EVT04	EVT04
Woltaż	Poziom 1 : klimatyzacja 120 V 60 Hz Poziom 2 : prąd przemienny 240 V 60 Hz	
Długość kabla	21 stóp	40 stóp
Grubość drutu	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG	
Aktualny	48A	

Złącza	TESLA (NACS)
Stopień ochrony	IP66
Temperatura pracy	-22°F do 122°F
Wilgotność robocza	5% do 95% wilgotności względnej
Żywotność mechaniczna	Podłączanie/wyłączanie bez obciążenia >20000 razy

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Przygotowanie:

- * Sprawdź, czy specyfikacja przedłużacza (AWG, długość, prąd/napięcie) spełnia wymagania Twojego sprzętu do ładowania Tesla.
- * Sprawdź, czy przedłużacz, kabel do ładowania urządzeń Tesla oraz wtyczki/gniazda są nienaruszone, czyste i suche.
- * Całkowicie rozwiń przedłużacz.

2. Podłącz do urządzenia ładującego:

- * Włóż wtyczkę uchwytu ładowania złącza Tesla Mobile Connector lub złącza ściennego Wall Connector do gniazda (żeńskiego) przedłużacza.
- * Sprawdź, czy połączenie jest szczelne.

3. Połącz z pojazdem:

- * Wtyczkę (męską) przedłużacza należy mocno wsunąć do portu ładowania pojazdu.

4. Rozpocznij ładowanie:

- * Rozpocznij ładowanie za pomocą standardowej procedury ładowania sprzętu (karta/przesunięcie karty/przycisk/aplikacja).
- * Potwierdź stan ładowania, natężenie prądu i napięcie za pomocą ekranu dotykowego pojazdu Tesla lub aplikacji mobilnej.

5. Zakończenie ładowania:

- * Zatrzymaj ładowanie za pomocą ekranu pojazdu, aplikacji mobilnej lub naciskając przycisk bezpośrednio na uchwycie ładowania (pojazd musi być odblokowany).
- * Najpierw należy odłączyć uchwyt ładowania od portu ładowania pojazdu.

* Następnie należy odłączyć wtyczkę od gniazdka przedłużacza.

6. Przechowywanie:

* Pozostaw kabel do całkowitego ostygnięcia.

* Luźno zwiń przedłużacz (unikaj tworzenia ciasnych, małych pętli).

* Przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

* Zaleca się korzystanie z akcesoriów lub metody nawijania dostarczonych przez producenta.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problem	Rozwiązanie
Ładowanie się nie rozpoczyna	Sprawdź, czy wszystkie połączenia są bezpieczne i uruchom ponownie EVSE.
Przedłużacz się przegrzewa	Natychmiast zaprzestań używania
Przycisk odblokowania nie działa	Sprawdź, czy ładowanie zostało zatrzymane. Spróbuj nacisnąć przycisk kilka razy.
Przerwy w ładowaniu	Sprawdź, czy kabel nie jest nadmiernie wygięty lub ściśnięty.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Ten przedłużacz ****nie**** zawiera urządzeń do ładowania Tesli (takich jak złącze mobilne lub złącze ściennie). Należy je dostarczyć osobno.

2. Użycie przedłużacza może spowodować niewielki spadek napięcia. Przy tym samym ustawieniu prądu, prędkość ładowania może być nieco wolniejsza niż przy podłączeniu bezpośrednio do gniazdka ściennego.

3. Zachowaj tę instrukcję i opakowanie produktu, aby móc z nich skorzystać w przyszłości.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adres: Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA
91730

Verlengkabel voor EV-lader

MODEL: EVT04

MODEL: EVT04





Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Compatibiliteit van stekkers en stopcontacten:

De stekkers (mannelijk) en stopcontacten (vrouwelijk) aan beide uiteinden van het verlengsnoer moeten perfect passen bij de stekkers van uw oplaadapparaat en het type stopcontact. Forceer nooit een incompatibele stekker!

Zorg ervoor dat alle stekker- en stopcontactpunten schoon, droog en onbeschadigd zijn (geen tekenen van verbranding/aanbranden, scheuren, vervorming of verbogen pennen).

2. GEEN DOORLOOPSCHAKELINGEN:

Het is ten strengste verboden om meerdere verlengsnoeren tegelijk aan te sluiten! Dit verhoogt de weerstand, spanningsval en het risico op oververhitting aanzienlijk, wat gemakkelijk tot brand kan leiden.

3. Beveiligde verbindingen:

- * Steek de stekker van het verlengsnoer goed in het stopcontact.
- * Steek de stekker van uw Tesla-laadapparaat (mobiele connector of wandconnector) goed in de aansluiting van het verlengsnoer.
- * Steek de laadhendel van het Tesla-voertuig stevig en volledig in de laadpoort van het voertuig.
- * Trek na het aansluiten voorzichtig aan elk verbindingspunt om er zeker van te zijn dat er geen speling zit.

4. Kabelbeheer:

Kabel volledig afrollen: Vóór gebruik moet het verlengsnoer volledig worden afgerold. Opgerolde of gedeeltelijk omwikkelde kabels genereren geconcentreerde hitte wanneer ze onder spanning staan, waardoor de isolatie kan smelten of brand kan ontstaan.

Voorkom beknelling, beknelling en beschadiging: Plaats de kabel uit de buurt van scherpe voorwerpen, zware gewichten, deursluitpaden, hete warmtebronnen (bijv. motor, uitlaatpijp), bijtende chemicaliën en langdurig direct zonlicht (bij voorkeur in de schaduw). Plaats de kabel niet op plekken waar veel mensen of voertuigen komen.

Bescherming tegen weersinvloeden: Hoewel het verlengsnoer zelf een beschermingsgraad heeft, wordt sterk aanbevolen om de aansluitpunten van de stekker/het stopcontact (met name de verbinding tussen het stopcontact en het verlengsnoer) in een waterdichte behuizing te plaatsen of andere regenbeschermingsmaatregelen te nemen. Vermijd directe onderdompeling van de aansluitpunten in water. Bij extreme weersomstandigheden zoals hevige regen of sneeuw is het raadzaam het opladen te onderbreken.

5. ALLEEN voor het opladen van elektrische voertuigen : Dit verlengsnoer is uitsluitend ontworpen voor het opladen van elektrische voertuigen. Het gebruik ervan voor andere apparaten met een hoog vermogen (bijv. lasapparaten, groot elektrisch gereedschap, airconditioners, enz.) is ten strengste verboden.

6. Regelmatige inspectie : Controleer het verlengsnoer visueel op tekenen van slijtage, snijwonden, verbrijzeling, isolatieschade, vervorming van de stekker/het stopcontact of verbranding/schroeiplekken voor en na elk gebruik. Stop het gebruik onmiddellijk en vervang het verlengsnoer als het beschadigd is .

TECHNICAL DATA

Model	EVT04	EVT04
Spanning	Niveau 1 : AC 120V 60Hz Niveau 2 : AC 240V 60Hz	
Kabellengte	21FT	40FT
Draaddikte	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG	
Huidig	48A	
Connectoren	TESLA (NACS)	

Beschermingsgraad	IP66
Werktemperatuur	-22°F tot 122°F
Werkvochtigheid	5% tot 95% RV
Mechanische levensduur	Onbelast inpluggen/uitpluggen > 20.000 keer

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Voorbereiding:

- * Controleer of de specificaties van het verlengsnoer (AWG, lengte, stroom/spanning) voldoen aan de vereisten van uw Tesla-laadapparatuur.
- * Controleer of het verlengsnoer, de kabel van de Tesla-oplaadapparatuur en de stekkers/stopcontacten intact, schoon en droog zijn.
- * Rol het verlengsnoer volledig uit.

2. Aansluiten op oplaadapparatuur:

- * Steek de stekker van de laadhendel van uw Tesla Mobile Connector of Wall Connector stevig in het contactpunt (vrouwetje) van het verlengsnoer.
- * Zorg ervoor dat de verbinding goed vast zit.

3. Verbinden met voertuig:

- * Steek het stekkeruiteinde (mannelijk) van het verlengsnoer stevig in de laadpoort van het voertuig.

4. Begin met opladen:

- * Start het opladen via het normale proces voor uw oplaadapparaat (kaart/swipe/knop/APP).
- * Controleer de laadstatus, stroomsterkte en spanning via het touchscreen van het Tesla-voertuig of via de mobiele app.

5. Einde van het opladen:

- * Stop het opladen via het scherm van het voertuig, de mobiele app of door direct op de knop op de laadhendel te drukken (het voertuig moet ontgrendeld zijn).
- * Verwijder eerst de laadhendel uit de laadaansluiting van het voertuig.
- * Haal vervolgens de stekker uit het stopcontact van het verlengsnoer.

6. Opslag:

- * Laat de kabel volledig afkoelen.
- * Rol het verlengsnoer losjes op (vermijd strakke, kleine lussen).
- * Bewaren op een koele, droge plaats.
- * Het wordt aanbevolen om de door de fabrikant meegeleverde opwindaccessoire of -methode te gebruiken.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Probleem	Oplossing
Opladen start niet	Controleer of alle aansluitingen goed vastzitten en start de EVSE opnieuw op.
Verlengsnoer oververhit	Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik
Ontgrendelknop werkt niet	Controleer of het opladen is gestopt. Probeer meerdere keren op de knop te drukken.
Oplaadonderbrekingen	Controleer of de kabel te veel gebogen of geknepen is.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Deze verlengkabel is ****niet**** voorzien van Tesla-laadapparatuur (zoals een mobiele connector of wandconnector). U dient deze apart aan te schaffen.
2. Het gebruik van een verlengsnoer kan een lichte spanningsdaling veroorzaken. Bij dezelfde stroominstelling kan de laadsnelheid iets lager zijn dan bij directe aansluiting op het stopcontact.
3. Bewaar deze handleiding en de productverpakking voor toekomstig gebruik.

Adres: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Förlängningskabel för elbilsladdare

MODELL: EVT04

MODELL: EVT04





Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Kompatibilitet mellan kontakter och uttag:

Kontakterna (hane) och uttagen (hona) i båda ändar av förlängningssladden måste passa perfekt ihop med kontakterna på din laddningsutrustning och med vägguttaget/eluttaget. Tvinga aldrig in en inkompatibel kontakt!

Se till att alla anslutningspunkter för kontakter och uttag är rena, torra och oskadade (t.ex. inga tecken på brännskador/svällning, sprickor, deformation, böjda stift).

2. INGEN KEDJKOPPLING:

Det är absolut förbjudet att ansluta flera förlängningssladdar tillsammans! Detta ökar resistansen, spänningsfallet och risken för överhettning avsevärt, vilket lätt kan leda till brand.

3. Säkra anslutningar:

- * Sätt i förlängningssladdens kontakt ordentligt i vägg-/eluttaget.
- * Sätt i kontakten från din Teslas laddningsutrustning (mobilkontakt eller väggkontakt) ordentligt i förlängningssladdens uttag.
- * Sätt ordentligt i Teslas laddningshandtag helt i fordonets laddningsport.
- * Dra försiktigt i varje anslutningspunkt efter anslutningen för att säkerställa att den inte är lös.

4. Kabelhantering:

Helt utrullad kabel: Före användning måste förlängningssladden vara helt utrullad. Spiralformade eller delvis lindade kablar genererar koncentrerad värme när de är spänningssatta, vilket kan smälta isoleringen eller orsaka brand.

Undvik klämskador, krossningar och skador: Placera kabeln borta från vassa föremål, tunga vikter, dörrstängningsvägar, högtemperaturvärmekällor (t.ex. motor, avgasrör), frätande kemikalier och långvarigt direkt solljus (förvara helst i skugga). Placera inte kabeln i områden där människor eller fordon ofta rör sig.

Väderskydd: Även om själva förlängningssladden har en kapslingsklassning för inträngande vatten, rekommenderas det starkt att placera kontakt-/uttagsanslutningarna (särskilt anslutningen mellan vägguttaget och förlängningssladden) i ett vattentätt hölje eller vidta andra regnskyddsåtgärder. Undvik att anslutningspunkterna sänks ner i vatten. Vid extremt väder, som kraftigt regn eller snö, är det lämpligt att avbryta laddningen.

5. ENDAST för laddning av elbilar : Denna förlängningssladd är avsedd uteslutande för laddning av elfordon. Användning av den för andra högeffektsapparater (t.ex. svetsar, stora elverktyg, luftkonditioneringsapparater etc.) är strikt förbjuden.

6. Regelbunden inspektion : Kontrollera förlängningssladden visuellt för tecken på slitage, skärsår, klämskador, isoleringsskador, deformation av kontakten/uttaget eller brännskador/svidande/försvagade skador före och efter varje användning. Om den är skadad, sluta använda den omedelbart och byt ut den.

TECHNICAL DATA

Modell	EVT04	EVT04
Spänning	Nivå 1 : AC 120V 60Hz Nivå 2 : AC 240V 60Hz	
Kabellängd	21FT	12 meter
Trådmätare	2*8AWG + 1*10AWG	
Nuvarande	48A	
Kontakter	TESLA (NACS)	
Skyddsklass	IP66	

Arbetstemperatur	-22°F till 122°F
Arbetsfuktighet	5 % till 95 % relativ luftfuktighet
Mekanisk livslängd	Obelastad inkoppling/utkoppling >20000 gånger

USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

1. Förberedelse:

- * Kontrollera att förlängningssladdens specifikationer (AWG, längd, ström/spänning) uppfyller kraven för din Teslas laddningsutrustning.
- * Kontrollera att förlängningssladden, Teslas laddningskabel och kontakter/uttag är intakta, rena och torra.
- * Rulla ut förlängningssladden helt.

2. Anslut till laddningsutrustning:

- * Sätt i laddningshandtagskontakten från din Tesla Mobile Connector eller väggkontakt ordentligt i uttagets ände (hona) på förlängningssladden.
- * Se till att anslutningen är tät.

3. Anslut till fordon:

- * Sätt i förlängningssladdens kontaktände (hane) ordentligt i fordonets laddningsport.

4. Starta laddning:

- * Starta laddning via den vanliga processen för din laddningsutrustning (kort/svep/knapp/app).
- * Bekräfta laddningsstatus, ström och spänning via Teslas pekskärm eller mobilapp.

5. Avsluta laddning:

- * Avbryt laddningen via fordonets skärm, mobilappen eller genom att trycka direkt på knappen på laddningshandtaget (fordonet måste vara upplåst).
- * Ta först bort laddningshandtaget från fordonets laddningsport.
- * Dra sedan ur kontakten från förlängningssladdens uttag.

6. Förvaring:

- * Låt kabeln svalna helt.
- * Linda förlängningssladden löst (undvik snäva, små öglor).
- * Förvara svalt och torrt.
- * Det rekommenderas att använda det lindningstillbehör eller den metod som tillhandahålls av tillverkaren.

COMMON PROBLEMS

Problem	Lösning
Laddningen startar inte	Kontrollera att alla anslutningar är säkra; starta om EVSE.
Överhettning av förlängningssladd	Sluta omedelbart använda
Upplåsningsskärmen fungerar inte	Bekräfta att laddningen har stoppats; försök att trycka på knappen flera gånger.
Laddningsavbrott	Kontrollera om kabeln är alltför böjd eller klämd.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1. Denna förlängningssladd inkluderar ****inte**** Teslas laddningsutrustning (t.ex. en mobilkontakt eller väggkontakt). Du måste tillhandahålla dessa separat.
2. Användning av förlängningssladd kan orsaka ett litet spänningsfall. Vid samma strömstyrka kan laddningshastigheten vara något långsammare än vid direkt anslutning till vägguttaget.
3. Spara denna manual och produktförpackningen för framtida bruk.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adress: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

